T R M=

. A

PR e

R

e

3

]

(8
g

' by State $3,482.85. County Portion, $2,763. Int. $1,8)4.15 Totel Due by Upshur Co. $4,267.185.

H. 8, Taft

L. 0. MoKinley

G, L. Hars.
Aug. S, 1943.

Oommissioners Court med on above date in 3pecial Session with Co. Judge 31d Bule and
Qommissioners %, A. Oobd, H, 8., Taff, L. G. MoKinley and G. L., Hart present,

The Cour¥ met for the purpose of opening bilds for the Comstruotion of a 0o, Road
from James to State Highway #28, The bid submitted by L. W, Pelphrey of Gladewater, Tex.
being the lowsst and best bid, motion was made, secomied end carried unanimously that bid of
L. W. Pelphrey be accepted and oontract awarded to. aid L, W, Pelphrey.

Motlon made, secord ed and oarried that $12,000 be tranaferred from Co, R & B fund %o
the various Preo's R & B funds, being $3000 to be transferred to sach of the Presinots,
Namely: R & B 1, $3000, R & B, 2 $3,000, R & B 3, $3,000 and R & B, 4, $3000,

Motion made by B A Cobb seconded by H 8 Taff and voted unanimously that Upshur Cod all
of the hereunder stipulated Bonds suthorized at a meeting of The Board of County and Distriot
Road Indebtedness, State of Texaa at a July 14 mesting, 1943, autherizing the pgyment and
State partioipation as hereunder set out.

Road Dis ¢ #7 Bonds, 1918, 1-1-16 Total due $3,100, State Partloipation 100§ Total
due by State $3,100,

Special Road Bonda Serles D. 5-15-19 Sinking Fund $8000. Int, $5005 Total $13,008,
State Participation 55.80 per cent. State Portion Sinking Fund $4,464. Int §2,792,70, Total
due by State $7,256.79. Co. Portion Sinking Fund $3,538, Int, $2,212.21., Total Due by Upshur
Co. $5,748,21.

Speoial Road Bonds Ser. B 8-18-20, Sinking fund $5,000. Int. $2,780. Total $7,780,
State partioipation 44.94 €. State portion sinking fund $2,247. Int. $1,235.85, Total due

Speoial Road Bonds Ser. P, 8-15-20, Binking Fund $8,000 Int $2,630, Totel §$7,530, Statey
Partlolpation 44.94 per cent State Portion, Sinking fund $2,247. Int. $1,136.98. Total due
by State §3,383.98 County portion, Sinking fund $2,755. Int $1,363.02 Total due by Upshur
Co. 34,148,02,

Total Amount due by Upshur Co for all bonds herein listed on %his date 1s $14,161,38
Co. Clerk muthorized to issue warrant on Co. Bond fund for $14,161.38 in payment of Upshur
County's portion of the herein described bonds,

81ad Buie
B. A.Q0bb
H, 8.Taff
G, L, Har¥ -
L. G. HoKinley.
Aug. 9, 1943,

Oommlssloners Court met on sbove date in regular sesalon with 8id Bule, Jo. Judge
and Commaisaioners E, A, Cobb, H., 8. Taff, L., G, MoKinley and G. L., Hars presens.

Motion made seocnded and oarried that she Publio hearing on CGo. Budget be held on Aug.
28, 1943,

RIS

-

814 Bule
E. A, Cobd t
H, S.Taff
L. @, 'oxinl.’ %
a- L. Hark ;
l v . - mmome MM T G R TCWMOTETC S Be  CRENERTTXT YL GO N VaFaw ey 0 SR ) e E— SNP | J. b .
g I
N -
W D L ek ,“mﬁ‘:m — RN " PR . g ——
1
“~
‘:ﬁ“ 'L.u:.up ———— P el B i el e St e i L e T W | SSCR P F Ay
LV, ST PN SRR S RRVITNRRPE. SR A A PR bR b P S b b .-n?rhwu # s Moy b
.




	2250

